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目標 Goal:  
 
藉著詩班團体的事奉，提升教會向著 神的敬拜和讚美，並與領詩、講員配搭，傳達 神 
的信息，並藉由服事提升同工的屬靈生命與服事態度。 
To serve God collectively in song and praise, to inspire and lead the congregation in 
worship, to support the worship leader and speaker in preaching the word of God and 
edify coworkers in the aspect of spiritual life and serving attitude. 
  
委身 Commitments:  
1. 委身以一年為期，從一月到十二月。一年內至多缺席兩次服事(必須事先請假) 。一年

後若願意繼續服事，須重新申請。Commitment is for one year, from January to 
December, and can only miss services twice(must notify part lead in advance).  If 
member desires to continue next year, a new agreement needs to be signed. 
2. 第一次練習前，先行預備好譜，並有足夠的準備。Prepare your music sheets and 
practice at home before first practice. 
3. 準時參加所有的練習及服事, 並願意按照指示，在家勤練習。Be on time for all 
practices and services, and willingly practice at home diligently according to instruction. 
4. 參加服事當週的週二禱告會或週六晨禱會。 Take part in the Tuesday or Saturday 
prayer meetings in the week of service. 
5. 必須參加最後預演。Final rehearsal is mandatory. 
6. 如果因故不能參加任何一次練習/禱告會，提前通知聲部負責人，並自行安排補練。
Notify your part lead in advance if you have to miss any practice/prayer meeting. Take 
initiative to make up practice sessions with your part lead.  
   
服事日期 Service Dates:  
 

Date Event Service Team 
4/18~20 Easter (馮秉誠牧師) 4/19 night: Chinese Choir 

4/20 morning: Combined Choir 
5/11 Mother’s Day Combined Brother + Children Choir 

7/3~6 Summer Retreat 7/6 morning: Combined Choir 
10/11~12 Gospel Meeting (遠志明牧師) Chinese Choir 
12/20~21 Christmas (TBD) Combined Choir 

 
各聲部長聯絡資料 Part Lead Contact Information:  

• Instrument: Christina Tung christina.tung@svca.cc (408)988-1888x218  
• Soprano: Joanne Tung joanne.tung@svca.cc (408)865-0560  
• Alto: Ellen Lee ellen.lee@svca.cc (408)252-3175  
• Tenor: James Yeh james.yeh@svca.cc (408)504-8213 
• Bass: Jian Zhang jian.zhang@svca.cc  
• Choir Coordinator: Yinyin Fan yinyin.fan@svca.cc (408)996-2673 
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